



LIPPSTADT (GERMANY)
7 February 2024

Philippe Vienney appointed new Chief Financial Officer of FORVIA HELLA

- Philippe Vienney takes over CFO role as of 1 March 2024 and, in this function, becomes a member of the Management Board
- Vienney has many years of management experience in Finance & Controlling, including as CFO of the FORVIA Business Group Clean Mobility

The Shareholder Committee of HELLA GmbH & Co. KGaA ("FORVIA HELLA") has appointed Philippe Vienney as Chief Financial Officer (CFO) of FORVIA HELLA and appointed him as a new member of the Management Board in this function. Vienney will take up the post on 1 March 2024. He will take over as CFO from Bernard Schäferbarthold, Chief Executive Officer at FORVIA HELLA, who is acting CFO until Vienney takes office.

Economist Philippe Vienney (58) has been with the French technology company FORVIA, the world's seventh-largest supplier of automotive technologies, for 25 years. Vienney has held various management positions in Finance & Controlling at FORVIA, where he has been Chief Financial Officer of the Business Group Clean Mobility since 2015.

"We are delighted to have found an excellent candidate for the role of Chief Financial Officer in Philippe Vienney. In his professional career, he has demonstrated management experience, strong expertise and a deep understanding of the automotive industry," says Dr.-Ing. Wolfgang Ziebart, Chairman of the Shareholder Committee. "FORVIA HELLA has been pursuing a very successful financial strategy for many years. We are confident that we will continue on this course under the responsibility of Philippe Vienney and thus continue to invest consistently in technologies for tomorrow's mobility."

"I am grateful for the trust placed in me. With its technologies, FORVIA HELLA serves the key market trends of tomorrow. It is therefore a great honour for me to be able to help shape the future of the company as CFO," says Philippe Vienney. "The mobility industry is currently undergoing a profound transformation process. Using the available resources intelligently and investing in the right future technologies and projects will therefore be

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT

Daniel MORFELD Press officer +49 (0) 2941 38 7566 daniel.morfeld@forvia.com HELLA GmbH & Co. KGaA Rixbecker Straße 75 59552 Lippstadt / Germany www.hella.com





one of my key tasks. I am very much looking forward to tackling this together with the management team and my new colleagues worldwide and making a contribution to the successful further development of FORVIA HELLA."

Note: You can also find this text and suitable images in our press database at: www.hella.com/press

ABOUT FORVIA HELLA

FORVIA HELLA is a listed, internationally positioned automotive supplier. As part of the FORVIA Group, the Company stands for highperformance lighting technology and vehicle electronics. At the same time, FORVIA HELLA's Lifecycle Solutions business group covers a broad service and product portfolio for the spare parts and workshop business as well as for manufacturers of special vehicles. With around 36,000 employees at over 125 locations, the company is active worldwide and generated sales of \notin 4.4 billion in the seven-month short fiscal year 2022.

ABOUT FORVIA

FORVIA combines the technological and industrial strengths of Faurecia and HELLA, which complement each other perfectly. With over 300 industrial sites and 76 R&D centers, 157,000 employees, including more than 15,000 R&D engineers, in over 40 countries, FORVIA offers a unique and comprehensive approach to the automotive challenges of today and tomorrow. FORVIA consists of six business groups with 24 product lines and a strong portfolio with over 14,000 patents. FORVIA endeavors to become the preferred innovation and integration partner for OEMs worldwide. FORVIA has set itself the goal of recognizing the changes in mobility at an early stage and putting them into practice.